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Section 1 Population and Settlement: contents  
 

  
The following table lists all of the Population and Settlement photographs in this image bank. The third 
column indicates for which lesson plan(s) the photos will be useful. The final column indicates whether the 
photo also appears in the Student Book, and if so, on what page. If a photo has * next to the image number 
this indicates the image is subject to copyright and licence restrictions and may only be used for class 
teaching. See License agreement for more information. Images not marked or with a Creative Commons 
licence (e.g. CC by 3.0 or CC by-SA 3.0) may be used outside the classroom provided the photographer 
credit information is retained. All images have their individual copyright or credit information noted at the 
bottom of each page. 
 
 
 

Image 
No. 

Description Lesson Plan 
where used 

Student 
Book photo 

1.1 An Afghan family at home 1.1(1),(2) – 

1.2 * A German family in their garden 1.1(1),(2) – 

1.3 * Children at work 1.1(2) 4 B 

1.4 * Modern farming machinery 1.1(2) 4 C 

1.5 * An oasis in the Sahara Desert 1.1(4) – 

1.6 Houses crowded together in Libera 1.1(4) – 

1.7 The Canadian West: agricultural landscape 
(Spring Farm, Chilliwack, British Columbia) 

1.1(5) – 

1.8 * Central Toronto  1.1(5) – 

1.9 * Uninhabited Canadian landscape (Denali) 1.1(5) 11 C 

1.10 * Malarial mosquito  1.1(6) – 

 1.11 * An AIDS patient 1.1(6) – 

 1.12* A patient with river blindness 1.1(6) – 

 1.13 * New AIDS hospital in Lusaka, Zambia 1.1(6) 13 D 

1.14 * A densely populated city (Doha, Qatar) 1.4(1) 26 A 

1.15 * A sparsely populated rural area (Provence, 
France) 

1.4(1) 26 B 

1.16 * Hot desert (Thar Desert, Rajasthan, India) 1.4(1) 27 D 

1.17 * Dense forest 1.4(1) 27 E 

1.18 * Mountainous region (Tibet) 1.4(1) 27 F 

1.19 * Polar region, Antarctica 1.4(1) 27 G 

1.20 * 
1.21 * 

Views of different parts of Singapore 1.4(2) – 

1.22 Lagos Island, Nigeria 1.4(2) – 

1.23 * Sousse, Tunisia 1.4(2) – 

1.24 * An area of densely populated coastline (Javea 
in the Province of Valencia, Spain) 

1.4(2) 28 A 

1.25 * The Nile Valley in Egypt 1.4(2) 28 B 

1.26 * The port of Singapore 1.4(2) 29 C 
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1.27 * A small village in a rural environment 

(Switzerland) 
1.5(1) 32 A 

1.28 An isolated, dispersed settlement 
(Capel Cefnywaen, Wales, UK) 

1.5(2) – 

1.29 A linear settlement (Champlain, Quebec, 
Canada) 

1.5(2) – 

1.30 * A nucleated settlement (Pejo, Trentino, Italy) 1.5(2) – 

1.31 * Farming by hand  1.5(3) 36 B 

1.32 * Typical street scene in Tamil Nadu (Southern 
India) 

1.5(3) 37 E 

1.33 * Market stalls in Bangkok, Thailand 1.5(5) – 

1.34 * Department store in Hong Kong 1.5(5) – 

1.35 Union Street, Ryde, Isle of Wight 1.5(5) – 

1.36 * An aerial view of Paris 1.6(1) – 

1.37 * Part of the CBD in Shanghai, China 1.6(3) 46 A 

1.38 * Suburban scene in an MEDC (USA) 1.6(3) 47 D 

1.39 * Smog over Tel Aviv, Israel 1.6(4) 48 B 

1.40 * Eiffel Tower in Paris  1.6(4) – 

1.41 * A wind turbine  1.6(4) 49 D 

1.42 * Polluted water (Copper mine)  1.6(4) – 

1.43 * Litter  1.6(4) – 

1.44 * Air pollution  1.6(4) – 

1.45 * Modern retail park 1.6(5) 50 A 

1.46 * London’s East End 1.6(6) 52 B 

1.47 * West End of London 1.6(6) 52 C 

1.48 * London Docklands today 1.6(6) 53 D 

1.49 London Olympic Park 1.6 (6) – 

1.50 * Traffic in Los Angeles, USA 1.7(1) – 

1.51 * Traffic jam in Darjeeling, India 1.7(1) – 

1.52 * Metro Monorail in Sydney, Australia 1.7(1) 55 D 

1.53 * A squatter settlement in Mumbai, India 1.7(2) 57 C 

1.54 * Kibera, Nairobi 1.7(2) – 

1.55 A favela in São Paulo, Brazil 1.7(2) – 

1.56 * A self-help scheme in Roçinha, Brazil 1.7(3) 58 A 

1.57 * High-rise flats in 10th of Ramadan City 
(Egypt) 

1.7(3) 58 B 

1.58 * Low-quality terraced housing in Harlem, New 
York 

1.7(3) 59 C 

1.59 * A ‘new town’ area in Singapore 1.7(3) 59 D 

1.60 * Three-section bus and ‘tube’ bus stop 1.7(4) 61 C 

1.61 * Park in the centre of Curitiba 1.7(4) 61 B 
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Image 1.1 An Afghan family at home  
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Image 1.2 A German family in their garden 
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Image 1.3 Children at work 
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Image 1.4 Modern farming machinery 
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Image 1.5 An oasis in the Sahara Desert 
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Image 1.6 Houses crowded together in Liberia 
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Image 1.7 The Canadian west 
 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



© HarperCollins Publishers 2014 image © Gary Blakeley/Shutterstock 

S
ection  1

 
P

opulation and S
ettlem

ent 

Image 1.8 Central Toronto 
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Image 1.9 Uninhabited Canadian landscape 
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Image 1.10 Malarial mosquito  
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Image 1.11 An AIDS patient  
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Image 1.12 A patient with river blindness 
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Image 1.13 A new AIDS hospital in Lusaka, 
Zambia 
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Image 1.14 A densely populated city 
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Image 1.15 A sparsely populated rural area 
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Image 1.16 Hot desert 
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Image 1.17 Dense forest 
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Image 1.18 Mountainous region 
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Image 1.19 Polar region, Antarctica 
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Image 1.20 Singapore  
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Image 1.21 Central Singapore  
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Image 1.22 Lagos, Nigeria  
 

  

 
 
               

 



© HarperCollins Publishers 2014 image © Adisa/Shutterstock 

S
ection  1

 
P

opulation and S
ettlem

ent 

Image 1.23 Sousse, Tunisia  
 

  

 
 
               

 



© HarperCollins Publishers 2014 image © Pakmor/Shutterstock 

S
ection  1

 
P

opulation and S
ettlem

ent 

Image 1.24 An area of densely populated coastline  
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Image 1.25 The Nile Valley in Egypt  
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Image 1.26 The port of Singapore  
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Image 1.27 A small village in a rural environment  
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Image 1.28 An isolated, dispersed settlement 
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Image 1.29 A linear settlement 
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Image 1.30 A nucleated settlement 
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Image 1.31 Farming by hand 
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Image 1.32 A typical street scene in Tamil Nadu 
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Image 1.33 Market stalls in Bangkok, Thailand 
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Image 1.34 Department store in Hong Kong 
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Image 1.35 Union Street, Ryde, Isle of Wight 
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Image 1.36 An aerial view of Paris 
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Image 1.37 Part of the CBD in Shanghai, China 
 

  

 
 
               

 



© HarperCollins Publishers 2014 image © iofoto/Shutterstock 

S
ection  1

 
P

opulation and S
ettlem

ent 

Image 1.38 Suburban scene in an MEDC 
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Image 1.39 Smog over Tel Aviv, Israel 
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Image 1.40 Eiffel Tower in Paris 
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Image 1.41 A wind turbine 
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Image 1.42 Polluted water 
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Image 1.43 Litter 
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Image 1.44 Air pollution 
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Image 1.45 Modern retail park 
 

  

 
 
                     

 



© HarperCollins Publishers 2014 image © Greg Balfour Evans/Alamy 

S
ection  1

 
P

opulation and S
ettlem

ent 

Image 1.46 London’s East End 
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Image 1.47 London’s West End 
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Image 1.48 London Docklands today 
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Image 1.49 London Olympic Park 
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Image 1.50 Traffic in Los Angeles, USA 
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Image 1.51 Traffic jam in Darjeeling, India 
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Image 1.52 Metro Monorail, Sydney, Australia 
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Image 1.53 A squatter settlement in Mumbai, India 
 

  

 
 
                       

 



© HarperCollins Publishers 2014 image © africa924/Shutterstock 

S
ection  1

 
P

opulation and S
ettlem

ent 

Image 1.54 Kibera, Nairobi 
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Image 1.55 A favela in São Paulo, Brazil 
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Image 1.56 A self-help scheme in Roçinha, Brazil 
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Image 1.57 High-rise flats in 10th of Ramadan City 
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Image 1.58 Low-quality terraced housing in 
Harlem, New York 
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Image 1.59 A ‘new-town’ area in Singapore 
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Image 1.60 A three-section bus and ‘tube’ bus stop 
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Image 1.61 A park in the centre of Curitiba 
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